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SUBJECT:  ENFORCEMENT:  PARKING IN OR ON CROSSWALKS
_____________________________________________________________________
___

1.0 PURPOSE:

It is the purpose of this general order to establish policy and procedures for the 
enforcement of violations of Minnesota State Statutes Section 169.34, Subdivision 
6, relating to the prohibition of parking within 20 feet of a crosswalk.

2.0 POLICY:

It is the general policy of this department that any vehicle found parked in violation 
of Minnesota State Statutes Section 169.34, Subdivision 6, that is, within 20 feet of 
a crosswalk at an intersection, shall be dealt with in the following manner:

2.1  If the crosswalk set back zone (20 feet) is not properly identified (yellow 
painted curb) the vehicle will be issued a warning ticket.

2.2  If the vehicle is in violation and the set back zone is properly identified by the 
painted yellow curb, the vehicle should be issued a court summons.

2.3  In any event, should the vehicle in violation present a traffic hazard, the 
vehicle shall be issued a summons and towed.  Parking across the crosswalk 
constitutes a hazardous condition.
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